506857685 09/08/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6904506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAN WESTERLUND	08/31/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIRECTA AB
Street Address:	FINVIDS VAG 8
City:	UPPERLANDS VASBY
State/Country:	SWEDEN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D639959
Patent Number:	D682431

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (914) 769-1106

Email: stone92349@msn.com

Correspondent Name: MARK P. STONE Address Line 1: 27 WATERS EDGE

Address Line 4: CHAPPAQUA, NORTH CAROLINA 10514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAH-107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK P. STONE
SIGNATURE:	/Mark P. Stone/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment2#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 057437 FRAME: 0152** 506857685

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Jan Westerlund, an individual residing at Skogvaktaregatan 4, S-461 33, Trollhatian, Sweden,

is the sole inventor and exclusive owner of United States Design Patent Nos. 0639,959, issued

on June 14, 2011, and D682,431, issued on May 14, 2013, as shown by the records in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office.

Jan Westerlund, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns all right, title, and interest in and to said United

States Design Patent Nos. D639,959 and D682,431, including but not limited to the right to

bring suit for infringement in its own name and to retain all recoveries therefrom for its own

use, to Directa AB, a Swedish corporation having its principal place of business at Finvids vag 8,

Upperlands Vasby, Sweden.

Date: 2021-08-3/

Iaa Westerland